PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2802559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SBC PROPERTIES, L.P.	02/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.
Street Address:	675 W. PEACHTREE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 4000
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7649849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 5123275515

Email: GADAME@TLGIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE

Address Line 2: SUITE A201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SS00318 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE GROSCHE
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Grosche/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=SS00318Con_Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=SS00318Con_Change_of_Name#page2.tif source=SS00318Con_Change_of_Name#page3.tif

 $source = SS00318Con_Change_of_Name\#page4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 032614 FRAME: 0951



OCT 02 2007

Corporations Section



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697

AMENDMENT TO THE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to the provisions of section 9.05 of article 6132a-1, the undersigned foreign limited partnership seeks to amend its application for registration and provides the following:

1.	The name of the limited partnership as it currently appears on the records of the
	secretary of state of Texas is AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.
2.	(If the partnership's name was previously unavailable and the entity elected to use an assumed name in Texas, complete the following.) The assumed name of the limited partnership as it currently appears on the records of the secretary of state is
3.	The federal tax identification number of the partnership is 02-0633691
	and the file number issued by the secretary of state is 800110547
ŧ.	The name has been changed to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
••	The partnership has not changed its name.
5.	If applicable, the name that it elects to use hereafter in the state of Texas is
·-	identified in its application for registration, as follows: It desires to add, delete or change the name, malling address, and street address of a general partner as follows:
	A. Add as a new general partner of the
	limited partnership. The mailing address is
	and the street address is
	B. Delete as a named general partner of
	the partnership.
	K C. AT&T Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. , a general partner of the partnership, has
	Marcal a name charge. The new name is AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc.

RECEIVED

OCT 02 2007

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 032614 FRAME: 0952

NAME	MAILING ADDRESS (include city, state, zip code)	STREET ADDRESS (include city, state, zip code)
	cated, the foreign limited partn	
•	e laws of the jurisdiction of its form (2, ממב 2	nation.
DATE: October	(2,2007	nation. Jedge Ventures, L.P.
•	(2, 2007 AT&T Know	
•	(2, 2007 AT&T Know Nan	edge Ventures, L.P.
•	AT&T Know Nan By (edge Ventures, L.P.

Form No. 412 Revised 09/06

INSUL-DADE 2016 (1555 ton Webser

PATENT REEL: 032614 FRAME: 0953



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 6708 Website: secretaryofsinie.blz

Amendment to a **Limited Partnership**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 88.355)

Document Number Filed in the office of - Osm Helle-Dean Heller

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

20060168473-97 Filing Date and Time 03/17/2006 3:30 PM

Entity Number LP1247-2002

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

arove space is for office use shly

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership For a Nevada Limited Partnership (Pursuant to NRS 88.355)

Name of limited partnership:	SBC Knowledge	Ventifics, L.P.	
2. The certificate has been ame	nded as follow	s (provide article numbers, if availabl	e):*
Item 1.			
Name of Limited Partnership:			
AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		·	
3. Signatures (must be signed badded, if any):	y an existing g	eneral and by any new general partn	ers being
When !	EB 2 4 2006		
Signature (general partner) AT&T Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc.	Date	Signature (general partner)	Date
The general partner of SBC Knowledge Vents By: Umesh M. Desal, Secretary Signature (General partner)	Date	Signature (general partner)	Date

1) If amending name of limited partnership, the new name must contain the words "Limited Partnership," "L.P." or "LP."

2) If adding new general partners, provide names and addresses.

FILING FEE: \$175.00

IMPORTANT: Fallure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. HYOGA - HITTIS CT STARE CEEN

Hereda Secretary of Blots ALL 68,056 Amend 2010

PATENT

REEL: 032614 FRAME: 0954

	58.4 JATOT . TOTAL P. 282	
	DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 202 Horizon Street Chargon City, Harrista fintal-azet (775) 524 5783 DEAN HELLER Secretary of State JUN 1 3 2003 IN THE OFFICE FOR . DEPONDED FOR SECRETARY OF STATE Amountage): Fresh etimologic destruction destruction form.	
	Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership Ecr. a. Nevada Limited Partnership (Pursuant to HRS 88,255) - Remit in Duplicate -	
	1. Name of Smited partnership: SBC PROPERTIES, L.P.	
	2. The conflicate has been amended as follows (provide priicle numbers, if available):* Article I.	
	Name of Limited Partnership:	
	SBC Knowledge Ventures L.P.	
	3. Signatures (must be signed by an existing general and by any new general pentrare being added, if any): Control Control Contro	
	SBC Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. By: David J. Cho, Vice President and Assistant Secretary	
	Signature (general pariner) Date Signature (general pariner) Date * 1) If amonding parent (figures)	
,	* 1) If amending name of limited partnership, the new name must contain the words "Limited Partnership," "L.P." or "LP." 2) If adding new general partners, provide names and address.	
	FILING FEE: \$150.00	
_	ÎMPORTANT: Feilure to include any of the above information and remit with the proper face may cause this filing to be rejected.	
н	FOR SERVICE CT System Cultur. Bostonia Tournelogy and Toking Tourn to 1 and 1	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	4732237200 E-05-05	

PATENT REEL: 032614 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 04/07/2014